It partners private developers with the public sector in order to make affordable 

housing available for citizens throughout the state.  Discussion and a question and answer 

period followed. 

Action Item: 

 A resolution accepting the proposal of Raymond James Financial, Inc. for the 

purchase of not exceeding Ten Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($10,400,000) 

of Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Refunding Bonds (Section 8 Assisted – 202 Elderly 

Projects) Series 2013 of Louisiana Housing Corporation in one or more series or 

subseries (the “Bonds”); fixing the parameter terms of said bonds and otherwise providing